

State Police Commission

Post Office Box 66555 Baton Rouge, LA. 70896-6555 Phone (225) 925-7057 Fax (225) 925-7058 <u>www.laspc.com</u> John Bel Edwards Governor

Jason Hannaman Executive Director

General Circular No. 217

Date: December 14, 2020

Subject: Extension to Chapter 21 of the State Police Commission Rules (COVID-19)

The State Police Commission met on December 10, 2020, to consider items on the regular business agenda. The Commission voted unanimously to extend Chapter 21 of the State Police Commission Rules until 11:59 P.M. on April 15, 2021. See Rule 21.10: Duration of Chapter.

Should you have any questions about these rules, please contact me via email at Jason.Hannaman@LA.gov.